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- BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING .

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the prrperty siluate in Baltimore “sunty and which is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereos Lereby petition for a
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e _ ~ Towson, Maryland 21204 _
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P TIT E R  ARNOLD JRSTONS—
LR <+ . . -loning CommISsioner -
" Pefitioner GeorLs Eousskos, et al _Received by:Qd-u g; =
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) _

(4) to permit a parking space 4'from the right of way line in lieu
the required 8°',

Approximately 75 to 80% of business is walk-~

in and local (College
trade) Development cost ig extremely high du

€ to exlsting rough

E .
ED L\ T ' 1 g
terrain and the piping of the existing stream for parking expansio -4 8 cuson: Marylana 21204 g.Li}fW§vas,Esmume b
and upgrading of this Property to conform with adjoining developme%&ﬁﬁ 1 o000 ght Street
must be considered. _‘S?_ Baltimore, Maryland 212202
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Chai rman RE: TItem No. 224 - Case No. 86-393-A
. . . . . Petitioners - George Kosmakos, et al o
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this Variance Petition & ’ ]
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ] DP : MEMBERS =
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. g ’ o
a Bureau of : Dear Mr. Prevas: 3
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, Engincering ' ' £
under the penalties o); perjury, that I/we Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
are the legal owner(s) of the property Traffic Enqineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments are
which is the subject of this Petition. State Roads Commission not tigtenge: tg indicatetﬁh: aggrOpri?teness ofdthe zonin% acgion re- Ef—
) ' quested, bu 0 assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ?;‘_:;‘a;,gjemon, problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Health b ' on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with _
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ epartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of £ 3
Preject Planning the requested zoning.
____________________________________________________________________________________ Building Department .
Board of Bducat; Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Com-
& _ asren mittee at this time that offer or request information on your peti-
~ | e L -J:uahxoﬁum&kns ____________________ Zoning Administration tion. If similar comments from the remalning members are recelved, I 4
l Address (Type or Prigt N Industrial will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment trat is not informa- L
Development

City and State TTTTTTTTETE e - ;%S:ii_gnatur; -------------------------------
Attorney for Petitioner: Hick Kosm Zs:ﬁ,;?
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= (? . Address Phone No.
5209; .. - DERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . 4th__________ . day
nol o hE '
o i | & gl March _______ , 19__.86 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as .
2o ' 2 ah-by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couaty, in two newspapers of general circulation thirough- :.
T2 e iy tgdre County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning i
';g S'Ef (fspner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -

ead of the ; required 30'-0" . 4.409.20.
.(_,(is_{.t_‘z_P_%!P_i_ﬁ__"_l-.llﬁ!.1&19&_§p_§§3_§_i_n-.Lie v of the. required _ 7] and_409.2¢

T PLANS ADVISORY COI\JMITTEE
MA’-L—-'ﬁ‘ March 14, 1986 - g
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING

COUNTY OFFIiCE BLDG,
111 w. Chesapeake Ava.

tive will be placed in the hearing file, This petition was accepted

for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hear-
ing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

JAMES E. DYFR ( e

Chairman .
' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr

Enclosures

Suite 107 - Jefferson Building
105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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% BURKLEIS sQUARE comMunITY as§tiaTion '
(’,’5 P. 0. BOX 6713
g 1z TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
i
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-
[-!f by - p o
§ e Eopaat
Zoning Commissioner L
County Office Building
Towson, Md. 21204 July 12, 1986

Dear Mr. Jablon,

The Burkleigh S%g%{e Community Association anJ Towson Manor
Village met with Mr, osmakos, owner of Pizza Palace, and his
architect on May 19, 1986 at 5:30 p.m. Michele Zahorchak, Shannon
& Chariie Powers, John Jarboe and Jeffrey Yarchin represented the
two communities. The plans presented by the architect showed a
multi-level parking garage on the back of the site. The  wupper
level was independent of the lower level, with two separate
entrences and exits. This project required a variance request for
4 parking spaces. The Burkleigh Square Community Assoclation does
not have difficulty with this project as long as the varfiance for
parking spaces does not exceed the requested four spaces as shown
at our meeting. The community objected to the original proposal

because of lack of parking. This proposal solves that problem for
us,

Sincerely,

Qe Frweis

Shannon Powers
Legislative Chairman
Burkleigh Square Community Association

ce: Konstantine J. Prevas
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; This office is opposed to the granting of the subject request for :

: the following reasons: o
i o
1 ] 7

} L 1. Concern for the granting of parking variance.in Towson, an area

A beset by parking problems.

A

2. Extreme grade problems along the southernmost and rear portion
of the site.

3. A CRG meeting is required and:

a. Proposed enclosure of stream may not be permitted; also, %T
grading as proposed may not be done along the streanm. .

a3

1

b. This would reduce the parking provided to approximately
20 spaces.

4. The adverse comments of the Department of Traffic EZngineering's ]
representative on the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee. ?;f

5. The adverse comments of the State Highway Administration.

6. The peucity of landscaping along the York Road frontage of
the site.

NORMAN E. GERBER, AICP, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG/JSH/dmi

i

cc: Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inec. o

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCR
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Janaury 16, 1986

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 224 —ZAC~- Meeting of Decermber 24, 1°85
Property Ownert: George Kosmakos, et al

Location: W/S York Road, 200" N of Burke Avene
Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to

of way in lieu of the required 8°
Acres: .54

District: oth

Dear Mr, Jablon;

We have reviewed the submitted plan and have the following caments:

1. The vehicle entrances to this site fails to meet minimm State
and County standards. The entrances mast be at least 25 feet

wide with an large radius as possible,

2. The requested variance to the front setback will limit the
sight distance alang York Road. This is a safety problem,

3. ﬂmexeqt-;estedparkingvariancecanouﬂyaddtothesmrtage
of parking that alrzady exists in the area.

ot A
T e lial w7
Michmel S. Fldnigan o
Traffic Engineer Associate II

PETITION ZONING VARIANCFS bd BEFCRE THE
W/S of York Road, 200' N of
Burke Avenue (3% Yorx Road) - * ZONING QOMMISSIONER
9th Election District

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
George Kosmakos, et al,

* Case No., 86~233-A

Petitioners
*

* i * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request variances to permit a front yard setback
of 4 feet instead of the required average of 12 feet, a side yard setback of §
feet instead of the required 30 feet, 41 parking spaces instead cf the
required 71 spaces, and a parking space 4 feet from the right of way line
instead of the required B feet, as more particularly described on Petiticners'
Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, Gus Kosmakos, appeared and testified and was represented
by Counsel. Cicero Brown, a registered architect, testified on behalf of the
Petitioners. Jane Bachtell, a representative of the Burkleigh Square Comm-
nity Association, testified in opposition,

Testimony indicated that the subject property, located on York Road and
May Avenue and zoned B,R., is presently improved with a two-story building
with a restaurant on the first floor and an apartment on the second floor.
Presently, there are 12 parking spaces. The existirg building is in terrible

co;adition, and it is not feasible to repair it. The Petitioners propose to
¢

I Business consists primarily of walk-in custamers, students from the

Towson  State University, and parking has not been a problem.

pamit a front setback of 4' instead
of the required average of 12%, to permit a side
yard setback of 8' instead of the required 30' and
to permit 41 parking spaces in lieu of the required
71euﬁtopemitapark1ngspace4' from the right




Pet

Q@ Q

Mr. Brown testified that, in his opirion, the regquested variances would cause

no danger to the public health, rafety, and welfare of the commnity.
Furthar, if the variances were not granted, a practical difficulty would exist
in that the lot is comparatively small and uniquely shaped, which prevents
construction of an adequately sized building to replace the existing dilapi-
dated restaurant. Mr. Kosmakos testified that the proposed restaurant is not
intended to bring new business, but to improve the service provided to the
existing customers. The proposed offices are necessary in order for the
proposed construction to be practical.

Ms, Bachtell testified in opposition to the requested parking variance,
citing a general lack of parking in Towson.

The Petitioners request relief from Sections 238.1 (303,2), 238.2,

409.2.B,(3) (6), and 409.2.c.(4), pursuant to Section 307, Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (BCZR),

Based on the evidence and testiwony presented, the requested rear and
gide yard variances, in this Commissioner's opinion, do not present a problem
and satisfy the conditions precedent as delineated in Section 307, BCZR.
However, the requested variance presented legitimate concerns. The Petitioner
was urged to revise the site plan to include additional parking spaces and
sharply reduce the needed variance. Such a plan has been submitted and is a
vast improvement. The revised plan requires a variance of only 4 spaces

injtead of the original request for 30 spaces by providing a parking deck in

ear of the property. The parking deck requires two side yard variances,

i.4d4 a one-foot setback to the north property line and a zero-foot setback to
thq outh property line,

;By letter dated July 12, 1986, the Burkleigh Square Community Association

.ffithdrawn its opposition, pursuant to ihe revised plan as submitted. See

ioners' Exhibit 3, Inasmuch as the commnity association has been

MICROFILMED

i

KRONSTAMLTINE J. PREVAS
STEPHEN L, PREVAS
PETER A. PREVAS

Ms. Jane Bachtell
64 Burkleigh Road
Towson, Maryland 21234
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consulted and has considered the revised plan, the original Petition is hereby Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, -é
amended to include the new variances. this 5 A day of August, 1986, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to ‘ff
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning permit a front yard setback of 4 feet instead of the required average of |
requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop- 12 feet, a side yard setback of 8 feet instead of the required 30 feet, side =
erty. Mclean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for yard setbacks of 1 foot and zero feet instead of the required 30 feet for the 5
an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following: parking deck, 67 parking spaces instead of the required 71 spaces, and a park- ]
1. whether strict compliance with requirement would ing space 4 feet from the right of way line instead of the required 8 feet be o
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a . . 5
permitted ;iggose or render conformance unneces- and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, how- -1
sarily burdensome; . o -
d ’ ever, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the re- ]
2. whether the grant would do substantial injustige . . B
to applicant as well as other property owners 1n lief granted herein: =
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than . . o ]
that applied for would give substantial relief; 1, The Petitioners may apply for their b}]lldlng pe'r_ =
and mit and be granted same upon receipt of this 3
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware 5
3, whether relief can be granted in such fashion that that proceeding qt this time is at their own ¥ |
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and risk until such time as the applicable appellate Lff
public safety and welfare secured. process from this Order has expired. If, f?r 25 .
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti- -
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). tioners would be required to return, and be re- ifV
sponsible for returning, said property to 1its g
It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such original condition.
use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not 2. County Review Group approval must be obtained. ::
X .
result in substantial detriment to the public good. ///j;) . {i’- f*
i i f the testimony and evidence presented, it is _/Sﬁ/{ =
After due consideration o e W p ' —/ Conndfééoner - T
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the Baltimore County .
instant variances were not granted., It has been established that the re- : AJ/srl ;
quirement from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the § cgi; K, J. Prevas, Esquire X
. g aw :
us& of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular 3 @};;? % Ms. Jane Bachtell
r@cl. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the b Eé &
pubfic health, safety, and general welfare. }f gg 5
« Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear- :':: ;
: g LY g
ingtHn this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested 3 :; 1
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vaf pances should be granted. "E‘i i1
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RE: Pizza Palace

Zoning Variance

Dear Ms. Bachtell:

It is my understanding that your community groups did meet with the

Pizza Palace people concerning their application for a zoning variance. It is
also my understanding that at that time certain plans for a deck garage to pro-
vide sufficient parking was shown to your people, and that it appeared that the
community groups were in favor of what was shown to you.

My purpose in writing to you at this time is to request that in accor-

dance with the understanding between the community group and the Pizza Palace
peopie at your meeting that you would advise Mr. A, Jablon, Zoning Commissioner,
in writing, as to what the positions of the community groups are subsequent to
the meeting which was held with the Pizza Palace people.

He is awaiting receipt of appropriate letters before making his deci-

sion. In effect, the matter is now in your hands, and will not proceed until a
response is made by the community groups to Mr. Jablon.

Please see fit to advise Mr. Jablon, in writing, of your position in

this matter. Your early response would be appreciated. You are requested to
recall that under the present plans & variance is now being requested for only 4
parking spaces.

Thank you for your ccoperaticn.

Yours truly,

5/

Konstantine J. Prevas

KdP:rp
CC: m~. A, Jablun, Z2ning Commissioner

Mr. Cicero Brown
Mr. Gus Kosmakos

t!CROFILMED

AREA CODE 301
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39 York Road v

BURKLEIGH SQUARE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P. O. BOX 6713
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

April &, 1986

Dear Sir:

The Burkleigh Square Community Agsociation
Board of Directors, acting on behalf of its members,

takes the following position: we are opposed to all

zoning variances requested by the York Road preperty

at 39 York Road (Pizza Palace).

Oacol CZ?-&???4~<111

Secretary

NSV ;%LkthAcLL*Q~\

President
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BURKLEIGH SQUARE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P. O. BOX 6713
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

September 17, 1985

THE ANNUAL ZCNING AUTHORIZATICN
Be it resolved that upon vote taken this date at
the annual meeting of the Association, the Board
of Directors of the Burkleigh Square Sommunity
Association is hereby authorized for the forthcoming
year to take full responsibility for review and
action on all zoning matters in any way affecting

the interests of the Association.

el Zo0ndR

Secretary President
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24 July 1986

Baltimore County

Dept.

of Zoning
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Towson, Maryland 21204

Att: Mr., Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

Re: Geo. Kosmakos, =2t al

39 York Rcad, Towson, Md.
Variance partition

Dear

Item No. 224 Case B86-=393~A

Mr. Jablon;

I tcday submitted revised plot plans of the above reference
project, to the Eoning Department for the variances .
requested at our hearing of April 10, 1986.

You will note that we are requesting a parking variance

of only four (4) spaces,- with the proposed new building
located approximately six (6) feet back, to the rear,

of the existing building line and the construction of a

7,000 square feet rear parking deck, Should in your zoning
opinion, the new building requires a grater setback, additional
parking varlance (spaces) would be taken into consideration.

I trust you will give this your most considerate attention
and should you have any questions or comments, xindly

advis

e.

Very truly youre

VA

N

Cicero H. BYown

CHB/jb
cc: Mr. Kosmakos
Mr. Prevas

131
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1008 HART ROAD - TOWSON - MARYLAND 21204

P. O. BOX 6713

April 8, 1986

Dear Sir:

BURKLEIGH SQUARE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

This is to advire that the fellowing indivicduals

are currently duly elected memters of the Roard of

Directors of this Association, and as such each is

authorized to testify on btehalf of the Board on all

zoning matters affecting the interests of this

Association.

The current Board of Directors mexbers are:

President
Yice-president
Treasurer
Secretary

Committees:

Hospitality
Garden
Legislative
Playground

Street representatives:

Burke Ave, 1-25
Burke Ave, 27-69
Burke Ave, 8-48
E. Burkleirh R4,
A4. Burkleigh R4,
Es+ Burkshire R4,
#. Burkshire RQd.
Normal Terrace

The current memberchip is 78,

The community boundaries are:

Iiichele Zahorchak
Gery EBachtell

Jo Arne Bauer
-arol Lynch

Helen Smith

Pete Southard, Bob lovell
Shannon Powers

Jane Bachtell

John Frederick
Steve Foster
Charlie Powers
Annamarie Mayer
Betty Allen
Nancy NcKee
Joyce Zink

Greg Bauer

York Road to the west,

Naryland Avenue to the east, Burke Avenue %o the riorth,

’fﬂﬁﬂ}EJIand;Aigburth Road to the south,

[T Y

LR o

S

b kv 4 e b

Lacot Q.oCynck

ecretary

oot 28 o b

President

%

L

- G,

H
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i1 SPELLMAN, ﬁ;ﬁﬁé'uﬁ X

& ASSOCIATES,. INC. .j
o o T Iz:___—T;_{gy — ROBERT E. SPELLMAN, PL.S.

JOSEPH L. LARSON

LOUIS 4. PIASECKL P.E.

SUITE 107 — JEFFERSON BUILDING ALBERT REMY
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

823-3535

DESCRIPTION FOR A VARIANCE TO ZONING, NO. 39 YORK ROAD,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Beginning for the same at a point on the northwest side
of York Road at the distance of 200 feet, more or less, measurcd
northeasterly along the northwest side of York Road from the
northeast side of Bosley Avenue and running thence and binding
on the northwest side of York Road North 24 Degrees 46 Minutes
59 Seconds East 115.24 feet thence leaving the worthwest side
of York Road and running north 70 Degrees 49 Minutes 02 Seconds
West 289.48 feet south O Degrees 56 Minutes 35 Seconds East 33.41
feet South 23 Degrees 35 Minutes 35 Seconds East 43.50 feet and
South 58 Degrees 35 Minutes 35 Seconds East 242.70 feet to the
place of beginning.

Containning 0.54 acres of land, more or less.

12/9/85

(1}

"
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RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGH ¢ LAND SURVEYING
LAND PLANNING » SUBDIVISION LAYOUT & FEASIBILITY STUDIES & ESTIMATING
GRADING STUDIES & LOCATION SURVEYS & TECHNICAL CONSULTATION

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

William K. Helimann
Secretary

Hal Kassofl
Adminiztrator

December 27, 1985

Mr. A. Jablon’ Re: ZAC Meeting of 12-24-85
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: $#224,
County office Building Property Owner:
Towson, Maryland 21204 Kosmakos, <t al
Location: W/S York Road

Route 45, 200' N. of Burke Ave.
Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to
permit a front setback of 4'
instead of the required
average of 12', to permit a
side yard setback of 8!

instead of the required 20°'

and to permit 41 parking
spaces in lieu of the

required 71 and to permit a
parking space 4' from the

right of way in lieu of the
reguired 8'.

Acres: .54
District:

George

Attention: Mr. James Dyer

9th Election
District

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the revised submittal of 12-10-85 and
field inspection, the State Highway Administration recommends
the average setback of 12' be required along the York Road
frontage.

211 deteriorated ccncrete curb, gutter sidewalks and
entrance within the State Highway Administration Right
of Way must be improved to meet State Highway Administration
requirement under State Highway Administration permit.

My talephons number Is__ (301) 659-1350

Teletypewritar for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baitimore Matro — 565-0451 D.C. Matro — 1-890-482-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

i

KONSTANTINE J. PREVAS
5 AtG1 T  Attoney at Law
: STREET - BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
Telephone 301 - 75288642 3 Y0

i
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Mr. A. Jdablon -2- December 27, 1985

A variance of parking spaces of this magnitude could
cause traffic problems on the State Highway.

Very truly yours,

A,
K, blif éf{é‘ 7

oL

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw ' By: George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. Qgle
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

January 10, 1986

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

RL: Property Owner: George Kosmakos, et al

Location: W/S York Road, 200' N of Burke Avenue

Item No.: 224 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of December 24, 1985

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicatle and reguired
to be corrected c¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property.,

( X) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
Iscated at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Fublic Works.

{ } 2. A second means ol veohicle access is required four the site.

( } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

( )} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

t X) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

‘) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

st Jchi.c:.i'rme.ca Dw'

-

T
iyt

v )} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc cgm

Noted and
-Jo £ Approved:
i. ¥ Fire Prevention Bureau

TP

REVIEWER;

Special Inspection Division

/mb
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TOWSON MARYLAND 1m0
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

'} DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LKCENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

February 6, 1986

1 TED ZALESKI, JR.
5 DIRECTOR

,‘_". Mr. Arnold Jadlon, Zoning Commisedomer

B Office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Haryland 21204

Denr ¥r. Jablon:

Comsents on Itea # 220} Zoning idvimory Comittes Masting are sa follows:

George Kosmakos, et al
W/S York Road, 200" N of Burke Avenue
Disirlct: 9¢h.

Prope—ty Ownari

Locatiom:

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARK CIRCLED:

0 ALl stTuctures skall conform to the Baltimore County Building Coda as mdopted by Council Bill #17-8%, :
“he Maryland Cods for the Handicapped and iged (A.E,S.I. #117~1 - 1980) znd other applicable Codes and Standards,

6 4 building and other wiascellanscus permits mhall ba Tequired before the start of any constructionm,

o5 C. Residential: Two sets of construction drawirge are Tequitred to file a permit aprliicetion. The meal of a
Tegistored in Maryland Architect or Engineer is/is not required oo plans and tschnical data,

@ Commercial:s Three sete of construction draw rgw sealed and eigned by a registared ip Maryland Architset
or Engineer shall be required to fils with a perxit mpplicaticn, Reproduced seals are not acceptable,

- 4 E. 4ll Use Groups except B-L Sirgle Pemily Detsched Dwellings require & alnimmw of 1 hour fire ratirg for

3 exterior walle closer than 6°'~0 to an intarior lot line, Rl Dea Groupe tequire & one hour wvail if closer
than 3'<0 to ap interior lot line. iny wall butlt 2n mn interior lot lire shall require s fire or party
wall. See Table LOL, Section 1.07, Sectiom 1406,2 snd Table 107, Yo upenings are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of interior lot line.

F. The structure doss not appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable halght/ares. Raply to the Tejuanted
variance by this office cammat be comsidersd wtil the necessary datsa rertainirg tn heigh’/ares and

construction type is provided. Ses Table LOI snd 505 snd have your Architect/inglneer rontact this departoant.

G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Section{s}

. + »f the Baltipore
County Puilding Code,

H, When filing for a required Change of Uus/Gecupancy Fermit, sn altersiion perult applica’ion shall also
. be filed along with three sets of acceptable construction plans indicating how the existing structure ie
ta ba altered in order to comply with the Code regiirwaents for the pewv use. Marylmnd Architectural or
Engineer ssals are usually requirsd, The chandge of Use Croups sre from Uew to Use s T
T0 Mixed Usen o+ Ses Section 712 of the Enildiing Code,

I. The proposed project appesrs to be located in a Flood Flain, Tidal/Biverina. Fleass see the attached
copy of Ssction 516.0 of the Building Coda as edopted by bill #17-85. Sits plana shalil eiicv the correct
slavations above sea level for the iot mnd the finish floor lewels including bassment,

(::)c«-mn-. See Section 313.0 for buildings of mixed use and fire separation
of mixed uses. The elevator sh:ll meet the Handicapped Code, See Section
1414.0 if there are any openings iu the north wall. Show curb cuts, signe,
etc. in compliance with the State Eandicapped Code.

K. These abbreviated coomentm raflset anly on the inforsation provided by the drawings submitiet to tre 0 fice
of Plamning ard Zoning and are not intended to be construed e the £10) extemt of any permit, [ Aesired
the spplicant may ~dtain mdditional information by wimiting koom 122 of the County Cffjce Buildirng at 112

W. Cheeapeake Averma, Towson, Marylsnd 22204,
(5 .
445; o & Lliterr ot~
- 2¥s C, E. Busrmhes, "hief

Building Flans Fev.ey

L/22/85

PETITION FOR ZONWING VARIANCES

9th Election District

LOCATION: West Side of York xoad, 200 feet North of Burke Avenue

(39 West York Road)

DATE AND TIME: Thursday, April 10, 198C, at 11:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zcning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

B

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a front yard setback of 4 feet

in lieu of the required average of 12 feet, to permit a side yard

setback of 8 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, to permit 41 parking
spaces in lieu of the required 71 spaces, and to permit a parking

space 4 feet from the street property line in lieu of the required 8 feut

Being the property of George Kosmakos, et al
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

» 83 shown on plat

In the event that this Petition(s) i3 granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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PUBLIC HEARING: Room 103,
County Office Buikding, *11 W Chas
tpeske Avanue, Touwson, Marylent

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ‘advertisement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly pwspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appeﬁr:ing on
Putifon for Zoning Verienoss 10 ' o )
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Towsen, Maryland
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________ March 19._._ ., 1986, | }f L
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3 K. J. Prevas, Esquire March 7, 1986 :
5 Light Street A .
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 s
' NOTICE OF HEARING
i
| RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES

P o,
L
- il ol T

. 10

PETITION FOR ZONING =
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R Yors Rty 4 TOWSON, MD., __... March 20 . i, 1952
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10, 1986, ot 1:30 a.m. - -
PUBLIC HP *RING: Room 106,

Cowwry Offie Building, 111 W.

Cheupuke Avenue. ‘.l'owson,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
s published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly n’ev'vspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md. appearmg on
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WS/York Rd., 200' N of Burke Ave.

(39 York Rd.) -

9th Election District
George Kosmakos, et al - Petitioners
Case No. 86-393-A

TIME: 11:30 a.m.

DATE: Thursday, April 10, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

o
T

e ?1 ssioner
e

—3_’:///— i
AMOUNT .

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE Cou
OFFICE of FiN
MISCELLANE

CCOUNT LLINFAY |

-

FomR. _-

Q

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

JEAN M. H, JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

April 2, 1986

K. J. Prevas, Esquire
5 Light Street
daltimore, lMaryland 21202

RE: PEIITION FUR ZONIRG VARIANCES
WS/York Rd,, 200' N of Eurke Ave.
(39 York Rd,)
9th Flection Diatrict
George Kosunakos, et sl - Petitioners
Case No., 86-393-A

Dear Mr, Prevast

$82,25 ig due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

This is to advise you that
and posting of the above property.
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

.. Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
v Paom 31, County Offlce Bu11d1ng, Towson, Maryland

NTY, MARYLAND

ANCE - REVENUE pyy,
ISION
OUS CASH Recept
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
W/S York Rd., 200' N of
Burke Ave. (39 York Bd.) H OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
9th District

GEORGE KOSMAK(OS, et al.,
Petitioners H

Case No. 86-393-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above—captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any heaving dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

7 \ :
// th'ffl‘:u é)l-’fyn }AL%W

Phyllis/ Cole Friedman
People's Counse! for Baltimore County

[0 Mo Do

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rocrn 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of March, 1986, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance wcs mailed to K. J.Prevas, Esquire,

5 Light Street, Baltimore, MD 21202, Attorney for Petitioners.

[t Alos

Peter Max Zimmerman
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